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Tbe Dean ~boo I or Social Sciences 

University of Kashmir 

KLtJoao-Dtc...S- {(6'61-

-. 

Srinagar 

Sub:- Provisional admission of candidata to Jntq:rutl!d M.Phil & Ph.D 

programml! in the disciplint! oj History. 

Sir. 

On the above captioned subject, I am directed to inform you that on the 

recommendations of DRC, the provisional admission in favour of following 

candidates to Ph.D/lntegrated M.Phil & Ph.D programme in the discipline of 

History (exempted from appearing in the Entrance Test) has been authorized by the 

Vice-Chancellor:-

Nott:-

S. No. Name or tbe candidate 

01. Yasir Ahmad Rather 

02. Rasik Ahmad Tantray 

03. Abdul Haleem Bhat 

04. Zulfkar Haider Shah 

05. Shabnum Ahmad Bakshi 

06. Tahir Hussain Naikoo 

07. Vijay Kumar Ynduv 

Progrnmme 
Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D 

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D 

lnt,snted M.Phil & Ph.D 

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D 

Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D 

Ph.D (pnr1-1imcl 

Ph.D (part-rime) 

• ' ~.1~ ( _ i~IM>lc--ci,nc) s .. 11 tM •llowcd to Join the racari:h p~ra1nua.· 

TIie ultt•cd ca~•~ part I nd d -,.l..dt;w\on rcr on1y .r1rr ve:rifiairt0n ut lht"lr 

as ptr tbe uatllfc.s 1n .vopr- •. Cr-·:y-··· 
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No: F (Adms11 :.. History)Res/KU/2023 
Dated: October CJ L\ , 2023 

The Dean, 
. School of Social Scien.ces, 
University of Kashmir • 

... l \<u'Jo')..:,-~~e..<;- /q1'€l 
I 

: I 

Sub.: Admissio,; to Pit.I) progra1111ne in History. 

On the above captioned subject tf1is is to convey you that on the recommendations. of the 
DRC, ·Provision.al selection list of below mentioned 16 (Sixteen) candidates to Ph.D programme 
~u~ider exempted category) in the discipline of History along· with waiting Ifst has been 
authorized by. the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor:-

S~ No. 
01. 
02. 
03. 
04. 
05. 
06. 
07. 
08.· 

01. 
02. 
OJ. 

Name of the candidate 
Hi1al Ahmad Tanzoo· 
Uinar Maqbool 
Anees Ur Rehrnan 
Shaista Amin 
Tanveer Ahmad Malik 
Badarudheen KP 
Kashab Kumar (In-Service) 
AsifNawaz 

Waiting List: 
Mohd Safeer 
Muzamil Rehman 
Firdoos Al1inad Ganie 

S. No. 
09. 
IO . 
IL 
J 2. 
13. 
14. 
15: 
] 6. 

04. 
0.5. 

Name of the candidate 
Mohsin Yousuf 
Shahid Hussain Sheerg~je_ry 
G'ulzar Hussain (In-Service) . 
Hass.ina Bano 
Umair Hamid 
Aashiq Nazir . 
Mohd Mustafa Kumal (In-Service) 
Mujtaba Shafi Banday 

Waseem Mehmood 
Afroz Ahmad Parey . 

The Dean of the school may issue·· selec-tion notification. accordingly. Th~;·sclected 
candidates shall only be allowed to join the research p.rogramme ·subject to d~po$ition of 
admission fee an verification of their certificates/documents reqtiired under s~atµtes, by ' 
the concern~d D_e a.A'~ment~. Leave s~~1.ctio~ orde·r/~r~isg~on .from:the. ~a'~ent d:er>nrtmc,nt in ' 

f part• 1 eJln~erv!ce ~and1da~e nt)Q' also be obt,nmed before Jmnmg.:. . ·. r • .. • PY Yours fc3:ithfully,. 
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